

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	M 00	005-2006	Version:	*	Name:	Designation Of Minority Leader	
Туре:	Com	nmunication	n		Status:	Received, Ordered, Printed and Filed	
					In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/4/2	2006					
Enactment date:					Enactment #:		
Title:	We, the undersigned members of the Minority (Republican) Delegation of the Council of the City of New York, hereby designate and appoint James S. Oddo as Minority Leader of the New York City Council, pursuant to Rule 4.10 of the Rules of the Council of the City of New York for a term commencing on January 1, 2006. Signed Dennis P. Gallagher, Andrew J. Lanza, James S. Oddo.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Attachments:	1. Hearing Transcript - Charter Meeting 1/4/06, 2. January 4, 2006 - Minutes						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion Result	
1/4/2006	*	City Cour	ncil		Int	roduced by Council	
1/4/2006	*	City Cour	ncil		Ro	vd, Ord, Prnt, Fld by Council	

M - 5

DESIGNATION OF MINORITY LEADER

We, the undersigned members of the Minority (Republican) Delegation of the Council of the City of New York, hereby designate and appoint James S. Oddo as Minority Leader of the New York City Council, pursuant to Rule 4.10 of the Rules of the Council of the City of New York for a term commencing on January 1, 2006.

Signed Dennis P. Gallagher, Andrew J. Lanza, James S. Oddo.